

## All Published Pre-filed Amendments for HB 4559

---

### **Darby**

#### Barcode

---

Amendment	E880419
Amendment	E880420
Amendment	E880421
Amendment	E880422
Amendment	E880423

---

**The following 5 amendments were  
published on 4/24/23 3:29 PM**



E880419

23 Apr-24 AM 09:07  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY: Darby

1 Amend H.B. No. 4559 (house committee printing) on page 82,  
2 line 15, by striking "550,000" and substituting "940,000  
3 [~~550,000~~]".



E880420

23 Apr-24 AM 10:39  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY: Darby

- 1 Amend H.B. No. 4559 (house committee printing) on page 109,
- 2 line 13, by striking "39,000" and substituting "48,000 [~~39,000~~]".



E880421

23 Apr-24 AM 10:41  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY: Darby

1 Amend H.B. No. 4559 (house committee printing) by adding the  
2 following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and  
3 renumbering the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

4 SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 351.104(a), Tax Code, is amended to  
5 read as follows:

6 (a) This section applies only to a home-rule municipality  
7 that borders a bay, that has a population of less than 85,000  
8 [~~80,000~~], and that is not an eligible coastal municipality.



E880422

23 Apr-24 PM 12:56  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY: Darby

1 Amend H.B. No. 4559 (house committee printing) on page 108,  
2 line 26, by striking "350,000" and substituting "610,000  
3 [~~350,000~~]".



E880423

23 Apr-24 PM 02:10  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY: Darby

1 Amend H.B. No. 4559 (house committee printing) by adding the  
2 following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and  
3 renumbering the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

4 SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 143.0052(a), Local Government Code,  
5 is amended to read as follows:

6 (a) This section applies only to a municipality that:

7 (1) has a population of more than 220,000 and less than  
8 275,000 [~~250,000~~];

9 (2) is located in a county in which another  
10 municipality that has a population of more than one million is  
11 predominately located; and

12 (3) whose emergency medical services are administered  
13 by a fire department.